GIFT LIFE SATURDAY CHARITY EVENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Definitions

"Gift Life Saturday/We/Us/Our" means Gift Life Saturday (that has reserved Your place in the Event.

"You/Your/Yourself" means the person agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions and who is taking part in a Gift Life Saturday Event.

"The Event" means the name of the Gift Life Saturday event that you are registering for.

"Fee" means the donation that You are required to pay to confirm your place on the Event.

Participation

1.1 You agree that you are solely responsible for your actions and save as provided elsewhere in these terms and conditions, Gift Life Saturday are not responsible for any injury or illness that You may suffer as a result of Your participation in the Event.

Bookings, Payments and Your obligations

- 2.1 In order to take part in the Event, You agree to pay the stated non-refundable donation.
- 2.2 If applicable, in order to take part in the Event, You agree to raise money for the nominated Charity for the Event. The minimum sponsorship for a Gift Life Saturday charity place in the Event is £10 which is stated on the event page of our website (excluding gift aid).

Withdrawal, Cancellations or Alterations

3.1 The Fee is non-refundable.

Publicity and Results

- 4.1 When you attend any of our events we will ask you whether you agree that the personal information relating to you can be stored, used by Gift Life Saturday and our event partners in connection with the organisation, staging and administration of the event. The event may be televised, filmed and/or otherwise recorded and photographs may be taken all of which may capture your participation in the event. We will also ask whether you agree to the publication of such photographs, filming, recording and broadcasts and their use by us and those authorised by us for a limited period of time, including but not limited to film, broadcast, radio, TV, publications and publicity. We are required to obtain a formal record of your consent in accordance with data protection regulations.
- 4.2 Whilst We will use reasonable endeavours to obtain Your express permission to use images, videos or recordings of You, this is not always possible and so You agree that We may use or reproduce any photos, videos or recordings of You which are taken during the Event for purposes related to the Event or the promotion of Gift Life Saturday.
- 4.3 We own all rights (including all intellectual property rights) in any material produced by Us or on our behalf (without incurring any costs to You) and You shall obtain no rights in relation to the same.

Our responsibility for loss or damage suffered by You

- 5.1 You acknowledge that:
 - 1. You are taking part in the Event at Your own risk;
- 2. Gift Life Saturday is not responsible for lost or stolen property at the Event.

Data Protection

- 6.1 By entering into this agreement, You agree that any personal information provided by You or collected about You in connection with the Event may be held and used by Us in relation to the Event and its promotion.
- 6.2 We will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that Your data is treated securely.
- 6.3 You agree to inform Gift Life Saturday of any changes to the information supplied in Your original application as soon as such changes occur.
- 6.4 We will ask how You prefer to be contacted and You can change how we communicate with You or withdraw Your consent at any time by emailing giftlifesaturday@gmail.com.

Event cancellation due to circumstances out of Gift Life Saturday control will be offered alternative dates. Your charity donation is non-refundable.

For on behalf of Gift Life Saturday.

Bal Singh

Founder of Gift Life Saturday.